NORTH ATLANTIC COAST COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT SIX TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

between

U.S. Geological Survey
National Park Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Natural Resources Conservation Service

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US Army Corps of Engineers – Civil Works

and

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND (HOST)
The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University
Rutgers University
University of Maryland Eastern Shore
University of Massachusetts – Amherst
Maryland Coastal Bays Program
The University of Maine
City University of New York
College of the Atlantic

Adding

The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the North Atlantic Coast CESU agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

F.4. The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry is included in the North Atlantic Coast CESU as a Partner Institution.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF AGREEMENT

A.1. The effective date of the North Atlantic Coast CESU Cooperative Agreement is 19 June 2004.

A.3. The effective date of this amendment to the North Atlantic Coast CESU Cooperative Agreement shall be determined from the date of the last signature.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.9. The technical representative for the Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY–College of Environmental Science and Forestry is:

Neil H. Ringler

State University of New York, College of Environmental Science and Forestry

1 Forestry Drive, 200 Bray Hall

Syracuse, NY 13210 Phone: (315) 470-6606 Fax: (315) 470-6779

Email: neilringler@esf.edu

Administrative Representative:

Robert Mason

The Research Foundation of State University of New York

35 State Street Albany, NY 12207 Phone: (518) 434-7113

Fax: (518) 434-8343

Email: Robert.Mason@rfsuny.org

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. U.S. Geological Survey
- B. National Park Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

C. Natural Resources Conservation Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

D. US Army Corps of Engineers-Civil Works

- E. UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
- F. The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University
- G. Rutgers University
- H. University of Maryland Eastern Shore
- I. University of Massachusetts Amherst
- J. Maryland Coastal Bays Program
- K. The University of Maine
- L. City University of New York
- M. College of the Atlantic
- N. The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry

A. U.S. Geological Survey

Print Name [Print Title]:

B. National Park Service

Beth Ofaudice
[Print Name]: Beth A. Faudree
[Print Title]: Contracting officer

C. Natural Resources Conservation Service

[Print Name]: Katherine [Print Title]: Deputy Chi

D. US Army Corps of Engineers-Civil Works

Date

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

E. University of Rhode Island

[Print Name]:

[Print Title]:

F. The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

SUSAN GASPARO CONTRACTS AND GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR

G. Rutgers University [Print Name]: [Print Title]:

H. University of Maryland Eastern Shore	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

I. University of Massachusetts - Amherst

(Print Name!)
[Print Title]:

Jennifer A. Donais, Assoc. Director Grant And Contract Administration

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Six, SUNY-ESF

J. Maryland Coastal Bays Program	
[Print Name]:	 Date
[Print Title]:	

K. The University of Maine

[Print Title]:

[Print Name]: Arlene B. Russell

Institutional Administrative Official

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Six, SUNY-ESF

May 22, 2008

L. The City University of New York

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: Gullan M. Shall

M. College of the Atlantic [Print Name]: [Print Title]:

N. The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY–College of Environmental Science and Forestry

[Print Name]: Robert S. Mason

[Print Title]: Sr. Contract & Grant Specialist

APR 2 3 2008